Specifications are subject to change without notice 1
Solid State Relay
Reversing
Control module
Output module
Rated operational voltage
Rated operational current
Control voltage

for line ON and direction of
motor rotation.
Ordering Key
Type Rated operational voltage Control voltage Non-rep. voltage
C: Control module 40:  120/208 VACrms HD: 10 to 32 VDC 12: 1200 Vp
230/400 VACrms
Type Selection
Type Non-rep. voltage Rated operational current
O: Output module 12: 1200 Vp 10: 3 x 10 AACrms
25: 3 x 25 AACrms
50: 3 x 50 AACrms
Non-rep. voltage Rated operational current
10 AACrms 25 AACrms 50 AACrms
1200 Vp RRO 1210 RRO 1225 RRO 1250
Selection Guide for Output Modules
Motor Controllers
Types RRC 40 HD12/RRO 12..
Reversing with Interlock
RRC 40 HD 12
RRO 1210
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice
RRC 40 HD12/RRO 12..
General Specifications
Operational voltage range
Line to line 120 to 420 VACrms
Non-rep. peak voltage ≥ 1200 Vp
Operational frequency range 25 to 70 Hz
Supply current 32 VDC
@ 150 mA output current ≤ 200 mArms
@ no output current ≤ 35 mArms
Approval CSA
Control Output Specifications
Minimum output voltage power supply less 3.0 VDC
Output current
short-circuit protected 150 mA DC
Operating temperature -20 to +80°C (-4 to +176°F)
Storage temperature -40 to +100°C (-4 to 212°F)
Thermal Specifications
Control Input Specifications
Control voltage range
Forward or reverse 10 to 32 VDC
Control current (no output)
Active input @ 32 VDC ≤ 35 mArms
Inhibit input @ 32 VDC ≤ 16 mArms
Adjustable dead time F→R 0.02 to 1.5 s
Adjustable dead time R→F 0.02 to 1.5 s
Response time
Input to trigger outputs ≤ 1/2 cycle
The control unit RRC 40
HD12 is used together with
output module type RRO 12..
to achieve starting and/or re-